

Telephone: Website: Direct Line: Email: +61 8 9214 7400 <u>wtwco.com.au</u> +61 8 9214 7435 ian.poustie@wtwco.com

Address: Postal: Level 4 / 88 William St, Perth WA 6000 PO Box Z5464, St Georges Tce, Perth WA 6831

## Confirmation of Insurance

Date	20 June 2023	From	Ian Poustie
Attn	Calandra Barrett	Sent	Via Email
Company	Cockburn Ice Arena Pty Ltd		

At the request of the Insured, we confirm having arranged insurance on the following. This Confirmation is only a brief summary of the cover and reference should be made to the Policy Document for the full Terms and Conditions. Should any of the information in this Confirmation be incorrect, please contact our office immediately.

CLASS OF INSURANCE: Combined Liability

INSURED: Cockburn Ice Arena Pty Ltd And Hot City Enterprises Pty Ltd Aff Barrett Family

Trust Number 3 (As Building Owner)

POLICY NUMBER: PMEL99/0120700

INSURER: Sportscover Australia Pty Ltd on behalf of the Underwriter/s detailed below:

Underwritten by Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's under contract number

B174010718PC22

PERIOD OF INSURANCE: From: 1st July 2023 To: 31st October 2024

LIMIT OF LIABILITY: Part 1 - Public Liability

\$20,000,000 any one occurrence

**Products Liability** 

\$20,000,000 any one occurrence and in the aggregate

Excess: \$NIL

Part 2 - Professional Indemnity

\$1,000,000 any one claim and in the aggregate

Excess \$NIL

Retroactive date: 1/07/2020

SITUATION OF RISK: 401 Progress Drive Bibra Lake 6163 Australia

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF

WTW: ......

IanPoustie 20 June 2023

## Disclaimer:

This document has been prepared at the request of our client and does not represent an insurance policy, guarantee or warranty and cannot be relied upon as such. All coverage described is subject to the terms, conditions and limitations of the insurance policy and is issued as a matter of record only. This document does not alter or extend the coverage provided or assume continuity beyond the Expiry Date. It does not confer any rights under the insurance policy to any party. WTW is under no obligation to inform any party if the insurance policy is cancelled, assigned or changed after the Issue Date.

CKA Risk Solutions Pty Ltd ABN 33 109 033 123 AFSL No: 276915